Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE
PC/R

PC/R

PC/R

PC/R

m R R R ® AR A

PC/R

GARCIA, ISAI 225836 pa SHELTON, DONALD 057744 pa SIMENTAL CALDERON 068405 R  SMILEY, ADRIAN
OSARIO, JOSE 213458 pa  HARMAN, PAT 371306 pa BISHOP, CURTIS 045563 R CARFORA, ANTHONY
BRACAMONTE, JAIME 277350 pa DESHAZOR, JEFFERY 066286 pa KOGIANES, MICHAEL 104341 R  GUTIERREZ

DAVIS, JAMES 158116 1 VARGAS, CELESTINO  N/A B SMITH, EDWARD 059706 R GUZMAN, ADRIAN
ROBERTS, CHAD 358939 cs1 GARTEN, CHARLES 261084 csi WALLS, LISA 345364 R GONZALES, JOSE
SILVAS, FRANKIE 294461 cs1 REIBER, LANA 234005 csi MAY, TREVYR 358431 R MURPHY, WILLIE
LEPORE, JAVIER 358133 pcR  TOMASINI, MICKEY
MASON, BRENNEN 312587 pCR CASTEEL, EVERETT
OLIVER, ILIJAH 366944 R AROS, ANDY
ZARRAGA, ROBERTO 286666 R SCOTT, BRIMMER
WILLIS, KEVIN 055186 R GARCIA, FRANCISCO
HALL, KEENAN 358777 R CRUZ, MATEO

NEZ, JULIUS 264997 R MCDONALD, DAVID
FELICIANO, JIMMY 236034 pe/R  VASQUEZ, MAURICIO
IBRAHIM, HASSAN 366132 PCR  RAMIREZ, MICHAEL
ROZBORIL, BRIAN 051188 R NIETO, ANDREW
MARTIN, TEDDY 097048 R MIRANDA, RUDY

R LOTTMAN, BERNARD

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N, Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note
hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommadations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance
devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early-as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 6, 2025
Signed:
CHAIRMAN

ADCH#

204037
248348
274647
339899
341460
295872
276188
106031
320416
203536
362802
269483
320787
293845
151111
368552
169295
269675

Legend:
PC/R
PC
PAR
HAR

R

PA
PB

HA
AD

Cs1
CS2
IDD

603L

P1

- S w

PC & CSR Revocation
Probable Cause
Parole Revocation

Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order

by Court

Modification

Pardon Phase 1

Pardon Phase 2

Special Hearing

Executive Session
Training




