

HRC TYP	Januray 27, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 28, 2025</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 29, 2025</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 30, 2025</u>	ADC#
PC/I	GARCIA, ISAI	225836	PA	SHELTON, DONALD	057744	PA	SIMENTAL, CALDERON	068405	R	SMILEY, ADRIAN	204037
R	OSARIO, JOSE	213458	PA	HARMAN, PAT	371306	PA	BISHOP, CURTIS	045563	R	CARFORA, ANTHONY	248348
PC/I	BRACAMONTE, JAIME	277350	PA	DESHAZOR, JEFFERY	066286	PA	KOGIANES, MICHAEL	104341	R	GUTIERREZ	274647
R	DAVIS, JAMES	158116	P1	VARGAS, CELESTINO	N/A	PB	SMITH, EDWARD	059706	R	GUZMAN, ADRIAN	339899
R	ROBERTS, CHAD	358939	CS1	GARTEN, CHARLES	261084	CS1	WALLS, LISA	345364	R	GONZALES, JOSE	341460
PC/F	SILVAS, FRANKIE	294461	CS1	REIBER, LANA	234005	CS1	MAY, TREVYR	358431	R	MURPHY, WILLIE	295872
R	LEPORE, JAVIER	358133							PC/R	TOMASINI, MICKEY	276188
PC/F	MASON, BRENNEN	312587							PC/R	CASTEEL, EVERETT	106031
R	OLIVER, ILIJAH	366944							R	AROS, ANDY	320416
R	ZARRAGA, ROBERTO	286666							R	SCOTT, BRIMMER	203536
R	WILLIS, KEVIN	055186							R	GARCIA, FRANCISCO	362802
R	HALL, KEENAN	358777							R	CRUZ, MATEO	269483
R	NEZ, JULIUS	264997							R	MCDONALD, DAVID	320787
R	FELICIANO, JIMMY	236034							PC/R	VASQUEZ, MAURICIO	293845
R	IBRAHIM, HASSAN	366132							PC/R	RAMIREZ, MICHAEL	151111
PC/F	ROZBORIL, BRIAN	051188							R	NIETO, ANDREW	368552
R	MARTIN, TEDDY	097048							R	MIRANDA, RUDY	169295
1									R	LOTTMAN, BERNARD	269675
1											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

<u>AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT</u>: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 6, 2025

Signed: ____ CHAIRMAN

Legend:					
PC/R	PC & CSR Revocation				
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A				
R					
PA					
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase 1				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by Court				
603L					
\mathbf{M}	Modification				
P1	Pardon Phase 1				
P2	Pardon Phase 2				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				